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Appendix B

Accompanying Tables and Charts

1.6 Reduction in ‘All Crime’ across the Force
Year-to-date performance Target Position Month-to-date performance

Percentage

Volume Percentage Current Difference Volume Percentage

2015/16| 2014/15 Change Change Target from Target fr(?:f.?_;er;:: May 2015 May 2014 Change Change
Force 12885 11,830 1055 8.92% 11,829 1056 8.93% 6633 6117 516 8.44%
City Division 5342 5,160 182 3.53% 5,159 183 3.55% 2827 2659 168 6.32%
County Division 7543 6,670 873 13.09% 6,669 874 13.11% 3806 3458 348 10.06%
County West 2785 2,379 406 17.07% 2,378 407 17.12% 1386 1178 208 17.66%
Ashfield 1351 1,159 192 16.57% 1,158 193 16.67% 673 576 97 16.84%
Mansfield 1434 1,220 214 17.54% 1,219 215 17.64% 713 602 111 18.44%
County East 2477 2,229 248 11.13% 2,228 249 11.18% 1267 1161 106 9.13%
Bassetlaw 1359 1,261 98 7.77% 1,260 99 7.86% 694 644 50 7.76%
Newark & Sherwood 1118 968 150 15.50% 967 151 15.62% 573 517 56 10.83%
County South 2281 2,062 219 10.62% 2,061 220 10.67% 1153 1119 34 3.04%
Broxtowe 800 760 40 5.26% 759 41 5.40% 418 392 26 6.63%
Gedling 801 780 21 2.69% 779 22 2.82% 393 440 -47 -10.68%
Rushcliffe 680 522 158 30.27% 521 159 30.52% 342 287 55 19.16%
City Division 5342 5,160 182 3.53% 5,159 183 3.55% 2827 2659 168 6.32%
City Central 1489 1,370 119 8.69% 1,369 120 8.77% 782 701 81 11.55%
City Centre 1147 1,137 10 0.88% 1,136 11 0.97% 603 558 45 8.06%
City North 1538 1,520 18 1.18% 1,519 19 1.25% 819 817 2 0.24%
City South 1168 1,133 35 3.09% 1,132 36 3.18% 623 583 40 6.86%
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All Crime

Homicide

Violence with injury
Violence without injury
Rape

Other sexual offences
Robbery of business property
Robbery of personal property
Burglary dweling

Burglary other

Theft of motor vehicle
Theft from motor vehicle
Vehicle interference
Theft from person
Bicycle theft

Shoplifting

All other theft offences
Criminal damage

Arson

Victim-Based Crime
Trafficking in drugs
Possession of drugs

Possession of weapons offences

Public order offences

Miscellaneous crimes against society
Other crimes against society

2015/16 2014/15

12885
2
1807
1555
145
239
13
145
489
725
182
770
135
177
310
1413
1584
1731
79
11501
194
388
125
451
226
1384

Year-to-date performance

Volume Percentage

Change Change
11,830 1055 8.92%
3 -1 -33.33%
1,499 308 20.55%
1,006 549 54.57%
73 72 98.63%
156 83 53.21%

8 5 62.50%

173 -28 -16.18%
571 -82 -14.36%
855 -130 -15.20%
175 7 4.00%
772 -2 -0.26%
157 -22 -14.01%
170 7 4.12%
385 -75 -19.48%
1,301 112 8.61%
1,479 105 7.10%
1,711 20 1.17%
65 14 21.54%
10,559 942 8.92%
110 84 76.36%
535 -147 -27.48%
99 26 26.26%
382 69 18.06%
145 81 55.86%
1,271 113 8.89%
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Current  Difference
Target from Target
11,829 1056

2 0
1,498 309
1,005 550

72 73
155 84
7 6
172 -27
570 -81
854 -129
174 8
771 -1
156 -21
169 8
384 -74
1,300 113
1,478 106
1,710 21
64 15
10,558 943
109 85
534 -146
98 27
381 70
144 82
1,270 114
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Target Position

Percentage
Difference
from Target
8.93%

0.00%
20.63%
54.73%

101.39%
54.19%
85.71%

-15.70%

-14.21%

-15.11%

4.60%

-0.13%

-13.46%

4.73%

-19.27%

8.69%

7.17%

1.23%
23.44%
8.93%
77.98%

-27.34%
27.55%
18.37%
56.94%
8.98%
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May 2015

6633
2
913
835
80
106
9

81
254
338
94
386
57
84
173
782
847
875
42
5958
112
198
56
213
96
675

Month-to-date performance

Volume Percentage

May 2014 Change Change
6117 516 8.44%
2

759 154 20.29%
544 291 53.49%
45 35 77.78%
77 29 37.66%

3 6 200.00%

90 -9 -10.00%
291 -37 -12.71%
463 -125 -27.00%
93 1 1.08%
381 5 1.31%
65 -8 -12.31%
80 4 5.00%
184 -11 -5.98%
658 124 18.84%
760 87 11.45%
922 -47 -5.10%
30 12 40.00%
5445 513 9.42%
66 46 69.70%
270 -72 -26.67%
54 2 3.70%
205 8 3.90%
77 19 24.68%
672 3 0.45%
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Year-to-Date Performance

Month-to-Date Performance

Priority Area 2015/16 2014/15 Volume Percentage May-15 May-14 Volume Percentage
Difference Difference Difference Difference
Nottingham City
Arboretum 299 222 77 35% 159 119 40 34%
Aspley 274 248 26 10% 154 140 14 10%
Bridge 165 189 -24 -13% 81 97 -16 -16%
Bulwell 385 308 77 25% 203 179 24 13%
St Ann's 297 220 77 35% 151 117 34 29%
Total 1,420 1,187 233 20% 748 652 96 15%
Nottinghamshire County
Carr Bank 68 50 18 36% 39 30 9 30%
Oak Tree 88 58 30 52% 45 29 16 55%
Portland 211 178 33 19% 107 85 22 26%
Woodlands 187 158 29 18% 89 74 15 20%
Hucknall East 122 116 6 5% 55 60 -5 -8%
Kirkby East 106 131 -25 -19% 49 62 -13 -21%
Sutton Central 145 126 19 15% 76 58 18 31%
Sutton East 65 69 -4 -6% 39 30 9 30%
Sutton In Ashfield North 140 102 38 37% 61 56 5 9%
Bridge 101 88 13 15% 54 36 18 50%
Castle 206 164 42 26% 116 92 24 26%
Worksop North West 168 157 11 7% 84 91 -7 -8%
Worksop South 129 95 34 36% 62 59 3 5%
Eastwood South 177 121 56 46% 91 68 23 34%
Netherfield And Colwick 79 87 -8 -9% 42 43 -1 -2%
Total 1,992 1,700 292 17% 1,009 873 136 16%
Discretionary Areas
Ladybrook 54 a7 7 15% 32 19 13 68%
Worksop South East 183 211 -28 -13% 92 112 -20 -18%
Trent Bridge 116 84 32 38% 77 53 24 45%
Total 353 342 11 3% 201 184 17 9%
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1.7 Reduction in Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) incidents across the Force
Year-to-date performance

Force

City Division
County Division
County West
Ashfield
Mansfield
County East
Bassetlaw
Newark & Sherwood
County South
Broxtowe
Gedling
Rushcliffe

City Division
City Central
City Centre

City North

City South

ASB Environmental
ASB Nuisance
ASB Personal

2015/16

6,376
3,215
3,161
1,237
611
626
981
538
443
943
341
370
232
3,215
914
509
1,045
747

2015/16

322
5,038
1,016

2014/15

6,865
3,304
3,561
1,419
738
681
1,027
548
479
1,115
417
418
280
3,304
849
488
1,090
877

2014/15

497
5,201
1,167

Volume
Change

-489

21
-45
-130

Percentage
Change
-7.12%

-2.69%
-11.23%
-12.83%
-17.21%
-8.08%
-4.48%
-1.82%
-7.52%
-15.43%
-18.23%
-11.48%
-17.14%
-2.69%
7.66%
4.30%
-4.13%
-14.82%

Year-to-date performance

Volume
Change
-175
-163
-151

Percentage
Change
-35.21%

-3.13%
-12.94%

Current Difference
Target from Target
6,316 60.2
3,040 175.32
3,276 -115.12
1,305 -68.48
679 -67.96
627 -0.52
945 36.16
504 33.84
441 2.32
1,026 -82.8
384 -42.64
385 -14.56
258 -25.6
3,040 175.32
781 132.92
449 60.04
1,003 42.2
807 -59.84
Current Difference
Target from Target
457 -135.24
4,785 253.08
1,074 -57.64
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Target Position

Percentage
Difference
from Target
0.94%

5.45%
-3.64%
-5.54%
-11.12%
-0.08%
3.69%
6.29%
0.52%
-8.78%
-12.50%
-3.94%
-11.03%
5.45%
14.54%
11.80%
4.04%
-8.01%

Target Position
Percentage
Difference

from Target
-42.00%

5.02%

-5.67%

May 2015

3221
1668
1553
586
304
282
474
262
212
493
200
175
118
1668
490
284
516
378

May 2015

172
2561
488

May 2014

3560
1713
1847

729
391
338

528
272
256

590
225
221
144

1713

446
234
584
449

May 2014

246
2747
567

Volume
Change

Volume
Change

Month-to-date performance

Percentage

Change

-339 -9.52%
-45 -2.63%
-294 -15.92%
-143 -19.62%
-87 -22.25%
-56 -16.57%
-54 -10.23%
-10 -3.68%
-44 -17.19%
-97 -16.44%
-25 -11.11%
-46 -20.81%
-26 -18.06%
-45 -2.63%
44 9.87%
50 21.37%
-68 -11.64%
-71 -15.81%

Month-to-date performance

Percentage

Change

-74 -30.08%
-186 -6.77%
-79 -13.93%
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1.8 An increase in the detection rate for Victim-Based Crime

Year-to-date performance

2015/16 2014/15 Change
Force 20.95% 25.59% -4.63%
City Division 20.42% 24.92% -4.50%
County Division 21.31% 26.09% -4.78%
County West 23.21% 28.27% -5.06%
Ashfield 20.57% 24.02% -3.45%
Mansfield 25.76% 32.50% -6.74%
County East 20.27% 26.32% -6.05%
Bassetlaw 21.12% 25.69% -4.57%
Newark & Sherwood 19.24% 27.16% -7.91%
County South 20.15% 23.37% -3.22%
Broxtowe 21.35% 23.95% -2.60%
Gedling 23.54% 24.62% -1.08%
Rushcliffe 14.98% 20.67% -5.69%
City Division 20.42% 24.92% -4.50%
City Central 14.89% 21.92% -7.03%
City Centre 29.46% 36.03% -6.57%
City North 18.43% 23.56% -5.13%
City South 21.70% 19.47% 2.23%
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Current
Target
25.60%
24.93%
26.10%
28.28%
24.03%
32.51%
26.33%
25.70%
27.17%
23.38%
23.96%
24.63%
20.68%
24.93%
21.93%
36.04%
23.57%
19.48%
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Target Position

Percentage
Difference
from Target
-4.64%

-4.51%
-4.79%
-5.07%
-3.46%
-6.75%
6.06%
-4.58%
-7.92%
-3.23%
-2.61%
-1.09%
-5.70%
-4.51%
-7.04%
-6.58%
-5.14%
2.22%

May 2015

17.46%
17.23%
17.62%

18.63%
16.02%
21.11%

16.92%
17.46%
16.29%

17.17%
19.23%
16.76%
15.12%

17.23%
13.74%
26.84%
16.80%
13.26%

Month-to-date performance

May 2014

24.41%
24.22%
24.55%

27.47%
23.03%
31.83%

24.81%
24.10%
25.71%

21.25%
21.63%
22.73%
18.46%

24.22%
20.48%
34.58%
23.75%
19.65%

Change

-6.95%
-6.99%
-6.93%

-8.84%
-7.01%

-10.72%

-7.88%
-6.64%
-9.42%

-4.08%
-2.40%
-5.97%
-3.34%

-6.99%
-6.74%
-7.74%
-6.95%
-6.39%



1.8 Use of Community Resolutions

2015/16 % Prop of total

Cautions 338 10.93%
Charge / Summons 2130 68.87%
Community Resolution 464 15.00%
Other 70 2.26%
Penalty Notice for Crime 25 0.81%
TIC not previously recorded 1 0.03%
TIC previously recorded 65 2.10%
Total 3093 -

1.8 Breakdown of Outcome Codes

01.
02.
03.
04.
06.
07.
08.
09.
10.
11.
12,
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Charged/Summons

Caution - Youths

Caution - Adults

Taken Into Consideration

Penalty Notices For Disorder

Cannabis Warning

Community Resolution

Prosecution Not In The Public Interest (CPS)

Action Not In The Public Interest (Police)

Named Suspect below the age of criminal responsibility
Named suspect too ill (physical or mental health) to proses
Named suspect but victim/key witness is dead or too ill
Victim declines/unable to ID suspect

Victim supports but evidential difficulties prevent further
Victim does not support/withdraws support

Prosecution time limit expired

Investigation Complete: No suspect identified

Total
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2014/15

454

2256
664
217

43

1

46
3681

Year-to-date
performance

2015/16

2130
53
285
66
25
70
464
110
265
13
39
17
136
1018
1072
21
5953
11737

% Prop of
total

12.33%

61.29%
18.04%
5.90%
1.17%
0.03%
1.25%
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1.9 The number of alcohol-related crimes

All Crime
Alcohol-related
% Alcohol-related

Victim-Based Crime
Alcohol-related
% Alcohol-related

Violence Against the Person
Alcohol-related
% Alcohol-related

Anti-Social Behaviour
Alcohol-related
% Alcohol-related

2015/16

12,908
1,745
13.5%

11,501
1,542
13.4%

3,364
719
21.4%

6,376
917
14.4%

2014/15

11,830
1,585
13.4%

10,559
1,405
13.3%

2,508
626
25.0%

6,865
906
13.2%

1.11 To monitor the number of production and supply of drugs
Year-to-date performance

2015/16

Possession 388
Production 46
Supply 148
Sum: 582

2014/15

535
53
57

645

Volume Percentage
Change

Change

-147 -27.48%
-7 -13.21%
91 159.65%
-63 9.77%
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Year-to-date performance

Volume Percentage
Change Change May 2015
1,078 9.1% 6,652
160 10.1% 894
0.1% 13.4%
942 8.9% 5,958
137 9.8% 785
0.1% 13.2%
856 34.1% 1,750
93 14.9% 345
-3.6% 19.7%
-489 -7.1% 3,221
11 1.2% 497
1.2% 15.4%
Taret Position
. Percentage
Current D|fferfe nce Difference Mav 2015
Target T ront1 from ay
arge Target
534 -146 -27.34% 198
52 -6 -11.54% 19
56 92 164.29% 93
642 -60 -9.63% 310
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Month-to-date performance

May 2014

Volume Percentage

Change Change

6,117 535 8.7%
824 70 8.5%
13.5% 0.0%
5,445 513 9.4%
723 62 8.6%
13.3% -0.1%
1,303 447 34.3%
334 11 3.3%
25.6% -5.9%
3,560 -339 -9.5%
472 25 5.3%
13.3% 2.2%
Month-to-date performance

Volume Percentage

May 2014 Change Change
270 -72 -26.67%

29 -10 -34.48%

37 56 151.35%

336 -26 -71.74%



