Appendix B

Accompanying Tables and Charts

1.6 Reduction in 'All Crime' across the Force

		Year-	to-date p	erformance		7	arget Position		Month-	to-date	performance
	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Change	Percentage Change		Difference from Target	Percentage Difference from Target	May 2015	May 2014	Volume Change	Percentage Change
Force	12885	11,830	1055	8.92%	11,829	1056	8.93%	6633	6117	516	8.44%
City Division	5342	5,160	182	3.53%	5,159	183	3.55%	2827	2659	168	6.32%
County Division	7543	6,670	873	13.09%	6,669	874	13.11%	3806	3458	348	10.06%
County West	2785	2,379	406	17.07%	2,378	407	17.12%	1386	1178	208	17.66%
Ashfield	1351	1,159	192	16.57%	1,158	193	16.67%	673	576	97	16.84%
Mansfield	1434	1,220	214	17.54%	1,219	215	17.64%	713	602	111	18.44%
County East	2477	2,229	248	11.13%	2,228	249	11.18%	1267	1161	106	9.13%
Bassetlaw	1359	1,261	98	7.77%	1,260	99	7.86%	694	644	50	7.76%
Newark & Sherwood	1118	968	150	15.50%	967	151	15.62%	573	517	56	10.83%
County South	2281	2,062	219	10.62%	2,061	220	10.67%	1153	1119	34	3.04%
Broxtowe	800	760	40	5.26%	759	41	5.40%	418	392	26	6.63%
Gedling	801	780	21	2.69%	779	22	2.82%	393	440	-47	-10.68%
Rushcliffe	680	522	158	30.27%	521	159	30.52%	342	287	55	19.16%
City Division	5342	5,160	182	3.53%	5,159	183	3.55%	2827	2659	168	6.32%
City Central	1489	1,370	119	8.69%	1,369	120	8.77%	782	701	81	11.55%
City Centre	1147	1,137	10	0.88%	1,136	11	0.97%	603	558	45	8.06%
City North	1538	1,520	18	1.18%	1,519	19	1.25%	819	817	2	0.24%
City South	1168	1,133	35	3.09%	1,132	36	3.18%	623	583	40	6.86%

		Year-	to-date	performance		1	Target Position		Month-	to-date	performance
	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Change	Percentage Change		Difference from Target	Percentage Difference from Target	May 2015	May 2014	Volume Change	Percentage Change
All Crime	12885	11,830	1055	8.92%	11,829	1056	8.93%	6633	6117	516	8.44%
Homicide	2	3	-1	-33.33%	2	0	0.00%	2		2	
Violence with injury	1807	1,499	308	20.55%	1,498	309	20.63%	913	759	154	20.29%
Violence without injury	1555	1,006	549	54.57%	1,005	550	54.73%	835	544	291	53.49%
Rape	145	73	72	98.63%	72	73	101.39%	80	45	35	77.78%
Other sexual offences	239	156	83	53.21%	155	84	54.19%	106	77	29	37.66%
Robbery of business property	13	8	5	62.50%	7	6	85.71%	9	3	6	200.00%
Robbery of personal property	145	173	-28	-16.18%	172	-27	-15.70%	81	90	-9	-10.00%
Burglary dwelling	489	571	-82	-14.36%	570	-81	-14.21%	254	291	-37	-12.71%
Burglary other	725	855	-130	-15.20%	854	-129	-15.11%	338	463	-125	-27.00%
Theft of motor vehicle	182	175	7	4.00%	174	8	4.60%	94	93	1	1.08%
Theft from motor vehicle	770	772	-2	-0.26%	771	-1	-0.13%	386	381	5	1.31%
Vehicle interference	135	157	-22	-14.01%	156	-21	-13.46%	57	65	-8	-12.31%
Theft from person	177	170	7	4.12%	169	8	4.73%	84	80	4	5.00%
Bicycle theft	310	385	-75	-19.48%	384	-74	-19.27%	173	184	-11	-5.98%
Shoplifting	1413	1,301	112	8.61%	1,300	113	8.69%	782	658	124	18.84%
All other theft offences	1584	1,479	105	7.10%	1,478	106	7.17%	847	760	87	11.45%
Criminal damage	1731	1,711	20	1.17%	1,710	21	1.23%	875	922	-47	-5.10%
Arson	79	65	14	21.54%	64	15	23.44%	42	30	12	40.00%
Victim-Based Crime	11501	10,559	942	8.92%	10,558	943	8.93%	5958	5445	513	9.42%
Trafficking in drugs	194	110	84	76.36%	109	85	77.98%	112	66	46	69.70%
Possession of drugs	388	535	-147	-27.48%	534	-146	-27.34%	198	270	-72	-26.67%
Possession of weapons offences	125	99	26	26.26%	98	27	27.55%	56	54	2	3.70%
Public order offences	451	382	69	18.06%	381	70	18.37%	213	205	8	3.90%
Miscellaneous crimes against society	226	145	81	55.86%	144	82	56.94%	96	77	19	24.68%
Other crimes against society	1384	1,271	113	8.89%	1,270	114	8.98%	675	672	3	0.45%

		Year-to	o-Date Perf	formance	Month-to-Date Performance					
Priority Area	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Difference	Percentage Difference	May-15	May-14	Volume Difference	Percentage Difference		
Nottingham City										
Arboretum	299	222	77	35%	159	119	40	34%		
Aspley	274	248	26	10%	154	140	14	10%		
Bridge	165	189	-24	-13%	81	97	-16	-16%		
Bulwell	385	308	77	25%	203	179	24	13%		
St Ann's	297	220	77	35%	151	117	34	29%		
Total	1,420	1,187	233	20%	748	652	96	15%		
Nottinghamshire County										
Carr Bank	68	50	18	36%	39	30	9	30%		
Oak Tree	88	58	30	52%	45	29	16	55%		
Portland	211	178	33	19%	107	85	22	26%		
Woodlands	187	158	29	18%	89	74	15	20%		
Hucknall East	122	116	6	5%	55	60	-5	-8%		
Kirkby East	106	131	-25	-19%	49	62	-13	-21%		
Sutton Central	145	126	19	15%	76	58	18	31%		
Sutton East	65	69	-4	-6%	39	30	9	30%		
Sutton In Ashfield North	140	102	38	37%	61	56	5	9%		
Bridge	101	88	13	15%	54	36	18	50%		
Castle	206	164	42	26%	116	92	24	26%		
Worksop North West	168	157	11	7%	84	91	-7	-8%		
Worksop South	129	95	34	36%	62	59	3	5%		
Eastwood South	177	121	56	46%	91	68	23	34%		
Netherfield And Colwick	79	87	-8	-9%	42	43	-1	-2%		
Total	1,992	1,700	292	17%	1,009	873	136	16%		
Discretionary Areas										
Ladybrook	54	47	7	15%	32	19	13	68%		
Worksop South East	183	211	-28	-13%	92	112	-20	-18%		
Trent Bridge	116	84	-26 32	-13% 38%	92 77	53	-20 24	-18% 45%		
Total	353	342	11	3%	201		17	9%		

1.7 Reduction in Anti-Social Behaviour (ASB) incidents across the Force

			Year-to-dat	e performance		7	Target Position			Month-to-dat	e performance
	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Change	Percentage Change	Current Target	Difference from Target	Percentage Difference from Target	May 2015	May 2014	Volume Change	Percentage Change
Force	6,376	6,865	-489	-7.12%	6,316	60.2	0.94%	3221	3560	-339	-9.52%
City Division	3,215	3,304	-89	-2.69%	3,040	175.32	5.45%	1668	1713	-45	-2.63%
County Division	3,161	3,561	-400	-11.23%	3,276	-115.12	-3.64%	1553	1847	-294	-15.92%
County West	1,237	1,419	-182	-12.83%	1,305	-68.48	-5.54%	586	729	-143	-19.62%
Ashfield	611	738	-127	-17.21%	679	-67.96	-11.12%	304	391	-87	-22.25%
Mansfield	626	681	-55	-8.08%	627	-0.52	-0.08%	282	338	-56	-16.57%
County East	981	1,027	-46	-4.48%	945	36.16	3.69%	474	528	-54	-10.23%
Bassetlaw	538	548	-10	-1.82%	504	33.84	6.29%	262	272	-10	-3.68%
Newark & Sherwood	443	479	-36	-7.52%	441	2.32	0.52%	212	256	-44	-17.19%
County South	943	1,115	-172	-15.43%	1,026	-82.8	-8.78%	493	590	-97	-16.44%
Broxtowe	341	417	-76	-18.23%	384	-42.64	-12.50%	200	225	-25	-11.11%
Gedling	370	418	-48	-11.48%	385	-14.56	-3.94%	175	221	-46	-20.81%
Rushcliffe	232	280	-48	-17.14%	258	-25.6	-11.03%	118	144	-26	-18.06%
City Division	3,215	3,304	-89	-2.69%	3,040	175.32	5.45%	1668	1713	-45	-2.63%
City Central	914	849	65	7.66%	781	132.92	14.54%	490	446	44	9.87%
City Centre	509	488	21	4.30%	449	60.04	11.80%	284	234	50	21.37%
City North	1,045	1,090	-45	-4.13%	1,003	42.2	4.04%	516	584	-68	-11.64%
City South	747	877	-130	-14.82%	807	-59.84	-8.01%	378	449	-71	-15.81%

			Year-to-dat	e performance		1	Target Position	Month-to-date performance			
	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Change	Percentage Change	Current Target	Difference from Target	Percentage Difference from Target	May 2015	May 2014	Volume Change	Percentage Change
ASB Environmental	322	497	-175	-35.21%	457	-135.24	-42.00%	172	246	-74	-30.08%
ASB Nuisance	5,038	5,201	-163	-3.13%	4,785	253.08	5.02%	2561	2747	-186	-6.77%
ASB Personal	1,016	1,167	-151	-12.94%	1,074	-57.64	-5.67%	488	567	-79	-13.93%

1.8 An increase in the detection rate for Victim-Based Crime

		Year-to-date	performance	1	arget Position		Month-to-date	performance
	2015/16	2014/15	Change	Current Target	Percentage Difference from Target	May 2015	May 2014	Change
Force	20.95%	25.59%	-4.63%	25.60%	-4.64%	17.46%	24.41%	-6.95%
City Division	20.42%	24.92%	-4.50%	24.93%	-4.51%	17.23%	24.22%	-6.99%
County Division	21.31%	26.09%	-4.78%	26.10%	-4.79%	17.62%	24.55%	-6.93%
County West	23.21%	28.27%	-5.06%	28.28%	-5.07%	18.63%	27.47%	-8.84%
Ashfield	20.57%	24.02%	-3.45%	24.03%	-3.46%	16.02%	23.03%	-7.01%
Mansfield	25.76%	32.50%	-6.74%	32.51%	-6.75%	21.11%	31.83%	-10.72%
County East	20.27%	26.32%	-6.05%	26.33%	-6.06%	16.92%	24.81%	-7.88%
Bassetlaw	21.12%	25.69%	-4.57%	25.70%	-4.58%	17.46%	24.10%	-6.64%
Newark & Sherwood	19.24%	27.16%	-7.91%	27.17%	-7.92%	16.29%	25.71%	-9.42%
County South	20.15%	23.37%	-3.22%	23.38%	-3.23%	17.17%	21.25%	-4.08%
Broxtowe	21.35%	23.95%	-2.60%	23.96%	-2.61%	19.23%	21.63%	-2.40%
Gedling	23.54%	24.62%	-1.08%	24.63%	-1.09%	16.76%	22.73%	-5.97%
Rushcliffe	14.98%	20.67%	-5.69%	20.68%	-5.70%	15.12%	18.46%	-3.34%
City Division	20.42%	24.92%	-4.50%	24.93%	-4.51%	17.23%	24.22%	-6.99%
City Central	14.89%	21.92%	-7.03%	21.93%	-7.04%	13.74%	20.48%	-6.74%
City Centre	29.46%	36.03%	-6.57%	36.04%	-6.58%	26.84%	34.58%	-7.74%
City North	18.43%	23.56%	-5.13%	23.57%	-5.14%	16.80%	23.75%	-6.95%
City South	21.70%	19.47%	2.23%	19.48%	2.22%	13.26%	19.65%	-6.39%

1.8 Use of Community Resolutions

	2015/16	% Prop of total	2014/15	% Prop of total
Cautions	338	10.93%	454	12.33%
Charge / Summons	2130	68.87%	2256	61.29%
Community Resolution	464	15.00%	664	18.04%
Other	70	2.26%	217	5.90%
Penalty Notice for Crime	25	0.81%	43	1.17%
TIC not previously recorded	1	0.03%	1	0.03%
TIC previously recorded	65	2.10%	46	1.25%
Total	3093	-	3681	-

1.8 Breakdown of Outcome Codes

	Year-to-date performance
	2015/16
01. Charged/Summons	2130
02. Caution - Youths	53
03. Caution - Adults	285
04. Taken Into Consideration	66
06. Penalty Notices For Disorder	25
07. Cannabis Warning	70
08. Community Resolution	464
09. Prosecution Not In The Public Interest (CPS)	110
10. Action Not In The Public Interest (Police)	265
11. Named Suspect below the age of criminal responsibility	13
12. Named suspect too ill (physical or mental health) to prosec	39
13. Named suspect but victim/key witness is dead or too ill	17
14. Victim declines/unable to ID suspect	136
15. Victim supports but evidential difficulties prevent further a	1018
16. Victim does not support/withdraws support	1072
17. Prosecution time limit expired	21
18. Investigation Complete: No suspect identified	5953
Total	11737

1.9 The number of alcohol-related crimes

			Year-to-date	e performance	Month-to-date performance					
	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Change	Percentage Change	May 2015	May 2014	Volume Change	Percentage Change		
All Crime	12,908	11,830	1,078	9.1%	6,652	6,117	535	8.7%		
Alcohol-related	1,745	1,585	160	10.1%	894	824	70	8.5%		
% Alcohol-related	13.5%	13.4%		0.1%	13.4%	13.5%		0.0%		
Victim-Based Crime	11,501	10,559	942	8.9%	5,958	5,445	513	9.4%		
Alcohol-related	1,542	1,405	137	9.8%	785	723	62	8.6%		
% Alcohol-related	13.4%	13.3%		0.1%	13.2%	13.3%		-0.1%		
Violence Against the Person	3,364	2,508	856	34.1%	1,750	1,303	447	34.3%		
Alcohol-related	719	626	93	14.9%	345	334	11	3.3%		
% Alcohol-related	21.4%	25.0%		-3.6%	19.7%	25.6%		-5.9%		
Anti-Social Behaviour	6,376	6,865	-489	-7.1%	3,221	3,560	-339	-9.5%		
Alcohol-related	917	906	11	1.2%	497	472	25	5.3%		
% Alcohol-related	14.4%	13.2%		1.2%	15.4%	13.3%		2.2%		

1.11 To monitor the number of production and supply of drugs

		Ye	ar-to-date ¡	performance	Taret Position			Month-to-date performance			
	2015/16	2014/15	Volume Change	Percentage Change	Current Target	Difference from Target	Difference	May 2015	May 2014	Volume Change	Percentage Change
Possession	388	535	-147	-27.48%	534	-146	-27.34%	198	270	-72	-26.67%
Production	46	53	-7	-13.21%	52	-6	-11.54%	19	29	-10	-34.48%
Supply	148	57	91	159.65%	56	92	164.29%	93	37	56	151.35%
Sum:	582	645	-63	-9.77%	642	-60	-9.63%	310	336	-26	-7.74%